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DESCRIPTION
High quality engine oil designed to meet the requirements of 
passenger car and light truck engines where API SJ performance 
is required.

Applications
•  Gasoline engines (four-stroke)
•  Gasoline engines equipped with emissions control equipment
•  �Industrial and marine applications of passenger car type gaso-

line engines
•  Diesel Engines (high speed, four-stroke, naturally aspirated)

Performance StanDards
•  API SJ/CF

Customer Benefits
Provides good engine protection
Proven metallo-organic anti-wear additive system forms a protec-
tive layer on contact surfaces to control wear. Effective corrosion 
inhibitors protect against rust and corrosion. 

Trouble-free operation
Special combination of detergent and dispersant additives con-
trols piston and ring deposits that can adversely effect power and 
performance.

Long periods between overhauls
Good thermal stability and oxidation resistance combats in-ser-
vice oil degradation that contributes to filter blocking and sludge 
formation. 
 

Key Properties

SAE Viscosity

Density, kg/L @15˚C

Kinematic Viscosity, mm²/s @ 40°C

Kinematic Viscosity, mm²/s @ 100°C

Viscosity Index

Pour Point, °C

Flash Point, COC, °C

Package (Liters)

5W-30

0.852

59.5

10.2

160

-45
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1, 4, 4T, 200

10W-30

0.863

66.8

10.1

140

-42
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1, 4, 4T, 5, 200

10W-40

0.866

104.8

14.8

147

-42
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1, 3, 4, 5, 20, 200

Top Quality Gasoline Engine Oil

API SJ/CF

Kixx G SJ


