Semi Synthetic



Kixx G SJ

Top Quality Gasoline Engine Oil

API SJ/CF

DESCRIPTION

High quality engine oil designed to meet the requirements of passenger car and light truck engines where API SJ performance is required.

APPLICATIONS

- Gasoline engines (four-stroke)
- Gasoline engines equipped with emissions control equipment
- Industrial and marine applications of passenger car type gasoline engines
- Diesel Engines (high speed, four-stroke, naturally aspirated)

PERFORMANCE STANDARDS

API SJ/CF

CUSTOMER BENEFITS

Provides good engine protection

Proven metallo-organic anti-wear additive system forms a protective layer on contact surfaces to control wear. Effective corrosion inhibitors protect against rust and corrosion.

Trouble-free operation

Special combination of detergent and dispersant additives controls piston and ring deposits that can adversely effect power and performance.

Long periods between overhauls

Good thermal stability and oxidation resistance combats in-service oil degradation that contributes to filter blocking and sludge formation.

KEY PROPERTIES

SAE Viscosity	5W-30	10W-30	10W-40
Density, kg/L @15°C	0.852	0.863	0.866
Kinematic Viscosity, mm ² /s @ 40°C	59.5	66.8	104.8
Kinematic Viscosity, mm²/s @ 100°C	10.2	10.1	14.8
Viscosity Index	160	140	147
Pour Point, °C	-45	-42	-42
Flash Point, COC, °C	230	232	234
Package (Liters)	1, 4, 4T, 200	1, 4, 4T, 5, 200	1, 3, 4, 5, 20, 200